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DATE: 08/10/2019
TIME TIME TIME SIGNATURE TME FRAME TIKME TIME SIGNATURE TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE
FRAME START EMD START END START EMND
I B:00V8:30 AM £:00-4:30 PN

12:00-12:30 AM

17

12:30- 1:00.AM

1:00-1:30 AM

| S
1|I

1:30-2:00 AM

,;,21

2:00-2-30 AM

Plog.

2:30-3200 AN

D4l

Dt

3:00-3:30 AM _L’J-)':"-';l 5_-“.}){::
saoanomd | 2 - 341
£00-4:30 AM ,_ilu yay
£:30-5:00 AM ,_t*—u:.' rdel
£:00 -5:30 AM ,\é o% u-:)

5:30-6200 AM

F:,aifli

&

&:00-8:20 AM

(¢'°

1._1'“

6:30-T:00 AM

E30- 500 AN

£:30-5:00 PM

S:00-9:30 AM

5:00 -5:30 PM

9:30-10000 AM

5:30-6:00 PM

10:00-10:30 AM

6:00-5:30 PM

10:30-11:00 AM

8:30-7:00 PM

11:00-11:30 AM

T-00-7:30 FM

11:30-12:00 AM

T:30-6:00 PM

12:00-12:30 PM

6:00-8:30 PM

12:30- 1:00 PM

8:30- §:00 PM

1:00-1:30 PM

B00-8:30 PM

1:30-2:00 PM

B:30-10:00 PM

2.00-2.30 PM

10:00-10:30 FM

2:30-2:00 PM

10:30-11:00 PM

T00-7:30 AM

3:00-3:30 PM

11:00-11:30 PM

7:30-8:00 AN

3:30-4:00 PrA

11:30-12:00 PM

MORNIMNG WATCH
COPFERATIONS
LIEUTENANT

DAY WATCH
OPERATIONS
LIEUTENANT

EVENING WATCH
CPERATIONS
LIEUTEMNANT

A stall member must observe all inmates confined in a continuous locked down status, such as administrative
detention or disciplinary segregation, at least onee in the first 30 minute period of the hour (example, 12:00
a.m. — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another round in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour (example, 12:30
am — 1:00 a.m.), thus ensuring an inmate is observed at least twice per hour. These rounds are to be condueted
on an irregular schedule and no more than 40 minutes apart. All observations must be documented.

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN

EFTA00122448
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30 MINUTE CHECK SHEET
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DATE: 08/10/2019

MeS NEWw TRk

FRLGIAL HOURNG baar

TIME TIME TIME SIGNATURE | TIME FRAME TIME TE SIGNATURE | TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE

FRAME START - STAR END START | EMD
12:00-12:30 AM lQ il B:00-8:20 AM 4:00-4:30 PM

12:30- 1:00 AM H.QLE) 8:30- 5:00 AM £:30-5:00 PM

1:00-1:30 AM t o) g:00-8:30 AM 5:00 -5:30 PM

1 £

1:30-2:00 AM . QJ_L §:30-10:00 AM 5:30-6:00 PM
200230AM |0y 1\ 10:00-10:30 AM &:00-5-30 PM
230300 )5 10:30-11:00 AM §:30-7:00 PM
3:00-3:30 AM ':l;' 11:00-11:30 AM 7:00-7-30 FM

| —_—

3:30-4:00 AM -"%‘lf:" 11:30-1200 AM | 7:30-8:00 PM
400430 AM  [2 ) [ 12:00-12:30 PM [ E:00-8:30 PM

4. 30-5:00 ALA

12:30=- 1:00 PM

8:30- 2.00 PM

5:00 -5:30 AM ,_.f.) o 1:00-1:30 PM 9:00-8-30 PM
5-90-8-00 AM F'(j.‘ I3 1:30.2:00 PM 9:30-10:00 PM
6:00-5-30 AM LU 9 2:00-2:30 PM 10:00-10:30 PM

6:30-T:00 AM 2:30-3:00 P 10:30-11:00 PM
TO0-T:30 AM 300-3:30 PM 11:00-11:30 PM
7-30-8:00 AM 3:30-4:00 PM 11:30-12:00 PM

BORMING WATCH
CHFERATIONS
LIEUTERANT

DAY WATCH EVENING WATCH
OMERATIONS OPERATIONS
LIEUTENANT LIEUTEMANT

A stalf member must observe all inmates onfined in a continuous locked down status, such as administrative
detention or disciplinary segregation, at le: st once in the first 30 minute period of the hour (example, 12:00
a.m. — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another roun 1 in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour (example, 12:30
am = 1:00 a.m.), thus ensuring an inmate is bserved at least twice per hour. These rounds are to be conducted
on an irregular schedule and no more than « (0 minutes apart. All observations must be documented.

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN

EFTA00122449
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30 MINUTE CHECK SHEET
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DATE: 08/10/2019

TIME TIME TIME SIGNATURE | TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE
" START START END START END
FRAME
12:00-12-30 AM QQ;._E £:00-B:30 AM £00-4-30 PM
[~
12:30- 1:00 AM |I ﬂ %‘I E:30- 9:00 AM £-30-5:00 PM
1:00-1-30 AM 1 o} §-00-9-30 AM 5,00 -5:30 PM
1:30-2-00 AM l*ﬁ §:30.10:00 AM §:30-6:00 PM
2:00-2-30 AM f \[‘! 55 10:00-10:30 AM &00-6:30 PM
2:30-3:00 AM f) - 10:30=-11:00 AM 6:30-7:00 PM
N
i ] ) .
300-3:30 AM '3)\}:)‘ 11:00=-11:30 AM 7.00-7:30 PM
3 30-4:00 AM % FJ.IC:T 19:30-12:00 AM 7:30-8:00 PM
coossomm |, EL-':). 12.00-12:30 PM £.00-8:30 PM
; ]' L
£:30-5:00 AM E‘l 12:30- 100 PFi B:30- 00 PM
T
500 -5:30 AM J::; oLl 1:00-1:30 PM £:00-8:30 P
29
5 30.6:00 AM ‘j 1:30-2:00 PM §:30-10:00 PM
E:00-5:30 AM [_.f:""‘ 7:00-2:30 PM 10:00-10:30 PM
B:30-7T:00 AM 2:30-3:00 PM 10:30-11:00 PM
T:00-T30 AM L 00-3:30 PM 11:00-11:30 PM
7:30-8:00 AM 1:30-4:00 PM 11:30-12:00 PM
BADRMING WATCH DAY WATCH EVENMNG WATCH
CFERATIONS OPERATIONS OPERATIONS
LIEUTENANT LIELITEMANT LIEUTEMNANT

b ahserve all inmates confined in a eontinuous locked down status, such as administrative

stmllu:l or disciplinary segregation, at least once in the first 30 minute period of the hour (example, 12:00
a.m. — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another round in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour (example, 12:30
am = 1:00 a.m.), thus ensuring an inmate is observed at least twice per hour, These rounds are to be conducted
on an irregular schedule and no more than 40 minutes apart. All observations must be documented.

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT _

CAPTAIN
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DATE: 08/10/2019

BCC N TORE

PPECIAVHCURING BT

TIME
FRAKE

TIME
END

12:00-12:30 AM

12:30- 1:00 AM

1:00-1:30 AM

1:30-2200 AM

2:00-2-30 AM

230300 AM

F00-3:30 AM

330-4:00 AM

A-00-4:30 AM

4:30-5:00 AM

5:00 -5:30 AM

5:30-8:00 AM

6:00-6:30 AM

6:30-T:00 AM

T:00-T:30 AM

SIGNATURE

TIME FRAME

TIME

START END

SIGNATURE

TIME FRAME

TIME
START

TIME SIGNATURE
END

B:D0-A30 AM

4:00-4:30 PM

B:30- 5:00 AM

£:30-5:00 PM

S:00-9:30 AM

500 -530 PM

9:30-10-:00 AM

5:30-6:00 PM

10:00-10:30 AM

&:00-6:30 PM

10:30-11:00 AM

6:30-7-00 PM

19:00-11:30 AM

7.00-730 PM

11:30-12:00 AM 7:30-8:00 PM
12:00-12:30 PM B:00-8:30 PM
12:30- 1:00 PM 8:30- 9:00 PM
1:00-1:30 PM 9:00-5:30 PM

1:30-2:00 PM

230-10:00 PM

2:00-2:30 PM

10:0:0-10:30 PM

2:30-3:00 FM

10:30-11:00 PM

300-3:30 PM

11:00-11:30 PM

T:30-8:00 AM

3:30-4:00 PM

11:30-12:00 PM

MOBRMING WATCH
OPERATIONS
LIEUTENANT

DAY WATCH
AP ERA TECIN S,
LIEUTENANT

EVENING WATCH
OPERATIONS
LIEUTEMNANT

A staff member must observe all inmates confined in a continuous locked down status, such as administrative
detention or disciplinary segregation, at least once in the first 30 minute period of the hour (example, 12:00
a.m. — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another round in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour {example, 12:30
am — 1:00 a.m.), thus ensuring an inmate is observed at least twice per hour. These rounds are to be conducted
on an irregular schedule and no more than 40 minutes apart. All observations must be documented.

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN

EFTA00122451
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DATE: 08/10/2019

12-30- 1:00 AN

1:00-1-30 AM

1:30.2:00 AM

2.00-2:30 AM

2:30-2:00 AM

3.00-3:30 AM

3:30-4:00 AM

4:00-4:30 AM

£:30-5:00 AM

5:00 -5:30 AM

5:30-6:00 AM

G00-5:30 AM

630-T:00 AM

TIME TIME TME | SIGNATURE | TIME FRAME TIME TME | SIGNATURE | TMEFRAME | TME | TIME SIGNATURE
FRAME START | END START | END
12:00-12:30 AM §:00-8:30 AM 4:00-4:30 PM

B8:30- 000 AN

4:30-5:00 PM

9°00-9:30 AM

500 -530 PM

S:30.10:00 AN

5:30-6:00 PM

10:00-10:30 AM 6:00-5:30 PM
10:30-11:00 AM 6:30-7:00 PM
11:00-11:30 AM T:00-7:30 PM

11:30-12.00 AM

T-30-8:00 PM

12:00-12:30 PM

B.00-8:20 PM

12:30= 1:00 PM

B30- 300 PM

1:00-1:30 PM

B00-8:30 PM

1:30-2:00 PM

301000 PM

2:00-2:30 PM

10:00-10:30 PM

2:30-3:00 PFM

10:30-11:00 PM

7-00-T:30 AM

3:00-3:30 PM

11:00-11:30 PM

7.30-8:00 AM

3430400 FM

11:30-12:00 PM

MORMING WATCH

OPERATIONS
LIEUTEMAMT

DAY WATCH EVENIMNG WATCH

OPERATIONS
LIEUTEMANT

OMERATIONS
LIEUTEMANT

A staff member must observe all inmates confined in a continuous locked down status, such as administrative
detention or disciplinary segregation, at least onee in the first .il! minute pluriutl of the hour (example, 12:00
aum — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another round in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour (example, 12:30
am — 1:00 a.m.), thus ensuring an inmate is observed at least twice per hour. These rounds are to be conducted
on an irregular schedule and no more than 40 minutes apart. All observations must be documented,

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN
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DATE: 08/10/2019

TIME TIME SIGNATURE TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE TIME FRAME TIME TIME SIGNATURE
FRAME START | END START | EMD
12:00-12; 30 AN B:00-8:30 AM 4:00-4:30 PM

12:30- 1:00 AM 8:30- 8:00 AM 4:30.5:00 PM

1:00-1:30 A 8:00-9:30 AM 5:00 -5:30 PM

1:30-2:00 AM 6:30-10:00 AM 5.30-6:00 PM
2200-2:30 AM 10:00-10:30 AM 6:00-6:20 PM
230-3:00 AM 10:30-11:00 AM 6:30-7:00 PM
T00-3:30 AM 11:00-11:30 AM T.00-T-30 PM

3:30-4:00 AM 11;30-12:00 AM 7-30-8:00 PM
4:00-4:30 AM 12:00-12:30 PM B8:00-8-30 PM

4:30-5:00 AM 12:30- 1:00 PM B:30- 8:00 PM

500 <530 AM 1:00-1:-30 PM 9:00-9:30 PM

5:30-8:00 AM 1:30-2:00 PM S30-10:00 PM

5:00-5:30 AM

2:00.2:30 PM

10:00-10:30 PM

£:30-T:00 AM

2:30-3:00 PM

10:30-11:00 PM

7:00-7:30 AM

00-3:30 PM

11:00-11:30 PM

7:30-8:00 AM

MORNING WATCH
OPERATHONS
LIEUTENANT

3730-4:00 PM 11:30-12:00 PM
DAY WATCH EVERIMG WATCH
OPERATIONS FOPERATIONS
LIBUTENANT LIEUTENANT

A stall member must observe all inmates confined in a continuous loeked down status, such as administrative
detention or disciplinary segregation, at least once in the first 30 minute period of the hour {example, 12:00
a.m. — 12:30 a.m.) followed by another round in the second 30 minutes period of the same hour (example, 12:30
am — 1200 am.), thus ensuring an inmate is observed at least twice per hour. These rounds are to be conducted
on an irregular schedule and no more than 40 minutes apart. All observations must be documented.

REVIEWED BY MORNING WATCH LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN

EFTA00122453



